

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

KAREEMAH FOWLER, CITY CLERK

PRESS RELEASE

October 25, 2016

CONTACT:

Councilmember Karen White kwhite@southbendin.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

COUNCILMEMBER KAREN WHITE HOSTS BLACK LIVES MATTER EVENT

South Bend Common Councilmember Karen White hosts a community event, "Using Our Voices, Our Story," to highlight the voices of youth in an effort to spark a positive dialogue surrounding youth issues. The event will be hosted on Thursday, October 27th and is co-sponsored by several student and community-based organizations.

> Thursday, October 27, 2016 6:00 P.M. ~ 7:30 P.M. Charles Martin Youth Center 802 Lincoln Way West South Bend, IN

> > Co – Sponsors:

IU South Bend- Making the Academic Connection Office IU South Bend Black Student Union St. Joseph African American Coalition Sigma Gamma Rho Sorority, Inc. - Onjanette Dancler Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Inc. - Anthony Gibbs

###

455 County-City Building • 227 W. Jefferson Boulevard • South Bend, Indiana 46601 Phone 574-235-9221 • Fax 574-235-9173 • TDD 574-235-5567 • www.SouthBendIN.gov